


DUAL GLASS 40-CELL MODULE

TSM-PEG40.07 170-180W
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I-V CURVES OF PV MODULE(180W)
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P-V CURVES OF PV MODULE(180W)
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DIMENSIONS OF PV MODULE (mm/inch)

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC) 

STC: Irradiance 1000W/m², Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5.
*Measuring tolerance: ±3%.

Peak Power Watts-PMAX (Wp)*

Power Output Tolerance-PMAX (W)

Maximum Power Voltage-VMPP (V)

Maximum Power Current-IMPP (A)

Open Circuit Voltage-VOC (V)

Short Circuit Current-ISC (A)

Module E�ciency    m (%)

0 ~ +5

170

20.4

8.33

25.3

8.86

10.3

175

20.6

8.50

25.4

9.00

10.6

180

20.8

8.67

26.0

9.14

10.9

(DO NOT connect Fuse in Combiner Box with two or more strings in 
parallel connection)

44°C (±2°C)

- 0.41%/°C

- 0.32%/°C

0.05%/°C

TEMPERATURE RATINGS

NOCT(Nominal Operating Cell Temperature)

Temperature Coe�cient of PMAX

Temperature Coe�cient of VOC 

Temperature Coe�cient of ISC

MAXIMUM RATINGS

Operational Temperature

Maximum System Voltage

Max Series Fuse Rating

-40~+85°C

1500V DC (IEC)

1000V DC (UL)

15A

(Please refer to product warranty for details)

WARRANTY

10 year Product Workmanship Warranty

30 year Linear Power Warranty

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

Modules per box: 30 pieces

Modules per 40’ container: 780 pieces

NOCT: Irradiance at 800W/m², Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1m/s.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NOCT)

Maximum Power-PMAX (Wp)

Maximum Power Voltage-VMPP (V)

Maximum Power Current-IMPP (A)

Open Circuit Voltage-VOC (V)

Short Circuit Current-ISC (A)

130

19.0

6.83

23.6

7.27

134

19.2

6.95

23.8

7.38

126

18.8

6.70

23.5

7.15

Solar Cells

Cell Orientation

Module Dimensions

Weight

Front Glass

EVA

Back Glass

Frame

J-Box

Cables

Connector

Fire Type

MECHANICAL DATA

Multicrystalline 156.75 × 156.75 mm (6 inches)

40 cells (4 × 10)

1658 × 992 × 6 mm (65.3 × 39.1 × 0.236 inches)

1662 × 996 × 6 mm with edge banding (65.4 × 39.2 × 0.236 inches)

22.5 kg (49.6 lb)

2.5 mm (0.10 inches), High Transmission, AR Coated Heat Strengthened Glass

Transparent

2.5 mm (0.10 inches), Heat Strengthened Glass

Frameless

IP 67 or IP 68 rated

Photovoltaic Technology Cable 4.0 mm² (0.006 inches²) 

Portrait: 400/400 mm (15.7/15.7 inches)

MC4  or Amphenol H4/UTX (1500V)

Type 13

Back View (Portrait)
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